

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 398 of 2025

G. Kakhangai Kabui.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13-05-2025

Heard Mr. M. Tapan Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3. Hence, service is complete on the respondents.

Learned Government Advocate for the respondents prays for three weeks' time for taking instructions and filing counter affidavit if required.

List this case on 16-06-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria