

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 398 of 2025

G. Kakhangai Kabui

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

19.01.2026

[1] Present Mr. M. Tapan Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] The petitioner prays for payment of the remaining admitted amount of bill with respect to the work done by the petitioner.

[3] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for the State respondent, prays for some more time for taking instruction and filing reply, if required.

[4] List this case on 16.03.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring